EKITI STATE RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AGENCY (FIRST AMENDMENT) LAW, 2020.

ACT HIRST AMENDARIA MAN 2020 NO. 32 OF 2020. HUILS INTERDUCTION AND SAME

EKITI STATE OF NIGERIA

A LAW TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE EKITI STATE RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AGENCY AND OTHER MATTERS INCIDENTAL TO OR CONNECTED THEREWITH.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

- 1. Amendment of the Ekiti State Rural Water Supply and Sanitation N. W. MARCHARST MICHARST MICHA Agency Law, No. 11 of 2010.

A LAW TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE EKITI STATE RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AGENCY AND OTHER MATTERS INCIDENTAL **TO OR CONNECTED THEREWITH.**

NO. 32 OF 2020.

EKITI STATE OF NIGERIA

Commencement

ENACTED BY THE EKITI STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY as follows:

Amendment of Ekiti State Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Law, No. 11 of 2010.

1.

2.

The provisions of the Ekiti State Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Law, No. 11 of 2010 (in this Law referred to as "the Principal Law") is hereby amended as set out in this Law.

ſ

I AN 20

Tenure of Membership of the Board.

Amendment of Section 3 (b) of the Principal Law

Section 3 (b) of the Principal Law is hereby amended by substituting Section 3 (b) with a new Section 3 (b) to now read as follows:

Section 3 (b): A person appointed as a member of the Board (not being an ex-officio member) shall hold office at the pleasure of the Governor and as stated in his letter of appointment.

Citation.

411 STATERURAL WAT 3. This Law may be cited as the Ekiti State Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency (First Amendment) Law, 2020.